

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3220 OF 2023

VINOD VISHWANATH KALE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

-----  
Mr.S.S.Shinde, Advocate for applicants  
Mr.P.N.Kutti, APP for respondent no.1  
-----

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND  
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.  
DATE : SEPTEMBER 04, 2023**

**ORDER :-**

Heard.

2. Issue notice for final disposal, returnable on 13.10.2023.  
Learned APP waives notice for respondent no.1.

**[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]**

**[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]**

**KBP**