

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

940 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3220 OF 2023

Vinod Vishwanath Kale and Others

..Applicants

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and Another

..Respondents

.....

Smt. M. L. Sangit, APP for Respondent – State.

.....

**CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.**

**Dated : APRIL 30, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

- . None for the Applicants as well as for Respondent No.2.
2. The learned APP for the State is present.
3. Office note shows that, amendment is not carried out. The amendment be carried out within a period of one (1) week from today, failing which the Application shall stand dismissed without reference to this Court.

**( NEERAJ P DHOTE, J. )**