



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

927 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3220 OF 2023

Vinod Vishwanath Kale And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Datta S. Kale - Advocate for Applicants
Mrs. M. L. Sangit - APP for the State
Mr. Bharat S. Doifode - Advocate for Respondent No. 2

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.
DATED : 06TH MAY, 2026

PER COURT : -

1. Learned Advocate for the Applicant undertakes to supply a copy of the charge-sheet to the learned Advocate for Respondent No. 2.
2. Learned Advocate for Respondent No. 2 seeks time.
3. The matter be listed in the week commencing from 15th June, 2026.

[NEERAJ P DHOTE]
JUDGE

SG Punde